## TARIFF SCHEDULE

NOW: BOYNTON CANYON ENCHANTMENT

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION

WAS: UTILITY: JOHN GARDINERS' ENCHANTMENT

HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION

DOCKET NO: U-2510-88-116

PAGE \_ 1 OF \_ 1 DECISION NO.\_56368 EFFECTIVE \_ April 1, 1989

## RATES AND CHARGES

CUSTOMER/MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH		<u>UEIVIEU = = = = : : = : : : : : : : : : : : : </u>	SERVICE LINE & METER INSTALLATION CHARGES	
METER	CHARGE GALLONS	METER	CHARGE	
Each casita 3/4" & under 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"	\$ 24.00FOR N/A \$ 24.00FOR N/A \$ 60.00FOR N/A \$ 120.00FOR N/A \$ 192.00FOR N/A \$ 360.00FOR N/A \$ 600.00FOR N/A \$ N/A FOR N/A \$ 1200.00FOR N/A	5/8 X 3/4" 3/4" 1" 1 1/2" 2" 3" 4" 5" 6"	\$ 225.00 \$ 270.00 \$ 300.00 \$ 425.00 \$ 550.00 \$ 750.00 \$ 1375.00 \$ N/A \$ 2900.00	
COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM):		Compound Meter.	See Deel 61071 56386 Attached	

\$ 3.95PER 1,000 GALLONS

1. ESTABLISHMENT (R14-2-403.D.1)

FLAT RATE \$ 15.00 PER MONTH PER STAND PIPE/FIRE HYDRANT

## SERVICE CHARGES:

3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOUR (R14-2-403.D.2) RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (R14-2-403.D.1) NSF CHECK (R14-2-409.F.1) METER REREAD/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.C.2) METER TEST/IF CORRECT (R14-2-408.F.1) DEFERRED PAYMENT (R14-2-409.G.6) DEPOSIT INTEREST (R14-2-403.B.3)	\$ 25.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 18% PER_ANNUM PER RULE PER RULE
Q.	DEPOSIT (R14-2-403.B.7)	PER RULE
10.	REESTABLISHMENT W/N 12 MOS (R14-2-403.D.1)	MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM TIMES THE MINIMUM

## OTHER RATES & CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER:

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH R14-2-409.D.5.

The monthly bill for water usage to each casita shall be determined by the ratio of the occupancy days of the casita to the total occupancy days for all casitas during a month applied to the total of the metered usage of all of the casitas plus the unmetered water usage for that month in the certificated service area.

BULK WATER SALES: \$6.95 per 1,000 gallons. Bulk water sales are provided on a nonfirm basis subject to availability of water, after all customers in the certificated service area are served.